written notice to the other party.    Termination of this Lease shall have no effect upon the 
rights or responsibilities of the parties accruing prior to termination.   

3. RENTAL FEE. During the initial lease term, Lessee shall pay City a rental fee of SIXTY-TWO 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($62,000) ANNUALLY for the right to use the Perry Reuse 
Site for agricultural and grazing operations pursuant to this Lease.  All rent shall be payable 
annually in advance.   Any other payments made by Lessee under this Lease shall be considered 
additional rent, regardless of whether the payments are so designated.